Motorcity Systems

N

A\ N

Release Notes

Release Date: 4/4/2023

GAUGE

e BUG FIXES
o Resolved an issue where new GAUGE workspaces were enabled for all tenants instead of

being disabled.

RELAY

e FEATURES
o Added the enforcement of field formatting to the editable document details.

o Added visibility for open, approved, and rejected statuses for documents. See image,
“Document Statuses.”

e BUG FIXES
o Fixed a problem with long messages and forms not breaking across the message pane making

the Send button not visible.

TORQUE

e FEATURES
o Updated an authentication token to accommodate legacy application configurations for the

Eleos integration.

e BUG FIXES
o Fixed a problem with how daylight savings time is handled for customers using TMW.

o Fixed a problem with split trips for customers using TMW.
o Resolved an issue with the geofence auto-arrival for the Motive integration.

WIRE

e FEATURES
o Added the trading partner name to the codes in the Sender and Receiver columns. See image,

“Trading Partner Names.”

We value your feedback! If you have a question about a product or feature, or have something to share with the team, please contact your Motorcity
Systems representative or send an email to support@motorcity.systems.




Document Statuses

Departments

© Dispatch
® HR
® Maintenance

® Safety

®

Newest v
Bill of Lading 03/28
Adam Peterson 07:55 PM
Bill of Lading 03/28
Adam Peterson 07:48 PM
Bill of Lading 03/28
Adam Peterson 07:44 PM
Bill of Lading 03/27
Oliver West 11:27 AM
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Trading Partner Names

Filter By:

Document Types

Drivers

Driver Groups

Date Sent

mmy/dd/yyyy

Status

x Open
(J Approved

(J Rejected

Shipment ID
314835
314835
J24257
J24257

4046981
J230134

221202
J230134
4035512
SC1691301
UWYOSP071122

Doc Type
214
214
214
214
997
997
214
214

214
214
214
214
204

Sender

Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Tools and More (TOOLS)
Tools and More (TOOLS)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Tools and More (TOOLS)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Tools and More (TOOLS)

Receiver

Tools and More (TOOLS)
Tools and More (TOOLS)
All Automotive (AA)

All Automotive (AA)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)

Dynamic Parts Plus (DYNA)
Dynamic Parts Plus (DYNA)

Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
Tools and More (TOOLS)
All Automotive (AA)
Silver Line Parts (SILVER)
Silver Line Parts (SILVER)
Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
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