

Release Notes

Release Date: 4/4/2023

GAUGE

- BUG FIXES
 - Resolved an issue where new GAUGE workspaces were enabled for all tenants instead of being disabled.

RELAY

- FEATURES
 - Added the enforcement of field formatting to the editable document details.
 - Added visibility for open, approved, and rejected statuses for documents. See image, “Document Statuses.”
- BUG FIXES
 - Fixed a problem with long messages and forms not breaking across the message pane making the Send button not visible.

TORQUE

- FEATURES
 - Updated an authentication token to accommodate legacy application configurations for the Eleos integration.
- BUG FIXES
 - Fixed a problem with how daylight savings time is handled for customers using TMW.
 - Fixed a problem with split trips for customers using TMW.
 - Resolved an issue with the geofence auto-arrival for the Motive integration.

WIRE

- FEATURES
 - Added the trading partner name to the codes in the Sender and Receiver columns. See image, “Trading Partner Names.”

Document Statuses

Departments	All	Open	Newest
Dispatch	Bill of Lading	Adam Peterson	03/28 07:55 PM
HR	Bill of Lading	Adam Peterson	03/28 07:48 PM
Maintenance	Bill of Lading	Adam Peterson	03/28 07:44 PM
Safety	Bill of Lading	Oliver West	03/27 11:27 AM

Filter By: ✕

Document Types

Drivers

Driver Groups

Date Sent
 📅

Status

✕ Open ✕ ^

Approved

Rejected

✓ Open ✕ ^

Trading Partner Names

Shipment ID	Doc Type	Sender	Receiver
314835	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Tools and More (TOOLS)
314835	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Tools and More (TOOLS)
J24257	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	All Automotive (AA)
J24257	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	All Automotive (AA)
	997	Tools and More (TOOLS)	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
	997	Tools and More (TOOLS)	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
4046981	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Dynamic Parts Plus (DYNA)
J230134	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Dynamic Parts Plus (DYNA)
	997	Tools and More (TOOLS)	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)
221202	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Tools and More (TOOLS)
J230134	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	All Automotive (AA)
4035512	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Silver Line Parts (SILVER)
SC1691301	214	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)	Silver Line Parts (SILVER)
UWYOSP071122	204	Tools and More (TOOLS)	Zoom Trucking (ZOOM)